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SAPPHIRE  UP TO 38.0 SEER  

Indoor Model no. Outdoor Model no. Power Supply Capacity (btu) Compatible Indoor Compatible Outdoor

SAP09HP230V1AH SAP09HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 9K

NO COMPATIBLE MODELS

SAP12HP230V1AH SAP12HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 12K

SAP18HP230V1AH SAP18HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 18K

SAP24HP230V1AH SAP24HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 24K

VIREO+ ULTRA  23 SEER 

Indoor Model no. Outdoor Model no. Power Supply Capacity (btu) Compatible Indoor Compatible Outdoor

VIRU30HP230V1AH VIRU30HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 30K

NO COMPATIBLE MODELS

VIRU36HP230V1AH VIRU36HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 36K

VIREO+ & VIREO UP TO 23 SEER  

Indoor Model no. Outdoor Model no. Power Supply Capacity (btu) Compatible Indoor Compatible Outdoor

VIR09HP115V1AH VIR09HP115V1AO 115V, 60HZ 9K VIR09HP115V1BH VIR09HP115V1BO

VIR12HP115V1AH VIR12HP115V1AO 115V, 60HZ 12K VIR12HP115V1BH VIR12HP115V1BO

VIR09HP230V1AH VIR09HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 9K VIR09HP230V1BH VIR09HP230V1BO

VIR12HP230V1AH VIR12HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 12K VIR12HP230V1BH VIR12HP230V1BO

VIR18HP230V1AH VIR18HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 18K VIR18HP230V1BH VIR18HP230V1BO

VIR24HP230V1AH VIR24HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 24K VIR24HP230V1BH VIR24HP230V1BO

VIR30HP230V1AH VIR30HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 30K VIR30HP230V1BH VIR30HP230V1BO

VIR36HP230V1AH VIR36HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 36K VIR36HP230V1BH VIR36HP230V1BO

VIR09HP115V1BH VIR09HP115V1BO 115V, 60HZ 9K VIR09HP115V1AH VIR09HP115V1AO

VIR12HP115V1BH VIR12HP115V1BO 115V, 60HZ 12K VIR12HP115V1AH VIR12HP115V1AO

VIR09HP230V1BH VIR09HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 9K VIR09HP230V1AH VIR09HP230V1AO

VIR12HP230V1BH VIR12HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 12K VIR12HP230V1AH VIR12HP230V1AO

VIR18HP230V1BH VIR18HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 18K VIR18HP230V1AH VIR18HP230V1AO

VIR24HP230V1BH VIR24HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 24K VIR24HP230V1AH VIR24HP230V1AO

VIR30HP230V1BH VIR30HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 30K VIR30HP230V1AH VIR30HP230V1AO

VIR36HP230V1BH VIR36HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 36K VIR36HP230V1AH VIR36HP230V1AO

VIR36HP230V1CH VIR36HP230V1CO 208~230V, 60HZ 36K NO COMPATIBLE MODELS
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LIVO+ & LIVO  16 SEER

Indoor Model no. Outdoor Model no. Power Supply Capacity (btu) Compatible Indoor Compatible Outdoor

LIVS09HP115V1AH LIVS09HP115V1AO 115V,  60HZ 9K LIVS09HP115V1BH LIVS09HP115V1BO

LIVS12HP115V1AH LIVS12HP115V1AO 115V,  60HZ 12K LIVS12HP115V1BH LIVS12HP115V1BO

LIVS09HP230V1AH LIVS09HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 9K LIVS09HP230V1BH LIVS09HP230V1BO

LIVS12HP230V1AH LIVS12HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 12K LIVS12HP230V1BH LIVS12HP230V1BO

LIVS18HP230V1AH LIVS18HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 18K LIVS18HP230V1BH LIVS18HP230V1BO

LIVS24HP230V1AH LIVS24HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 24K LIVS24HP230V1BH LIVS24HP230V1BO

LIVS30HP230V1AH LIVS30HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 30K LIVS30HP230V1BH LIVS30HP230V1BO

LIVS36HP230V1AH LIVS36HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 36K LIVS36HP230V1BH LIVS36HP230V1BO

LIVS09HP115V1BH LIVS09HP115V1BO 115V,  60HZ 9K LIVS09HP115V1AH LIVS09HP115V1AO

LIVS12HP115V1BH LIVS12HP115V1BO 115V,  60HZ 12K LIVS12HP115V1AH LIVS12HP115V1AO

LIVS09HP230V1BH LIVS09HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 9K LIVS09HP230V1AH LIVS09HP230V1AO

LIVS12HP230V1BH LIVS12HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 12K LIVS12HP230V1AH LIVS12HP230V1AO

LIVS18HP230V1BH LIVS18HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 18K LIVS18HP230V1AH LIVS18HP230V1AO

LIVS24HP230V1BH LIVS24HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 24K LIVS24HP230V1AH LIVS24HP230V1AO

LIVS30HP230V1BH LIVS30HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 30K LIVS30HP230V1AH LIVS30HP230V1AO

LIVS36HP230V1BH LIVS36HP230V1BO 208~230V, 60HZ 36K LIVS36HP230V1AH LIVS36HP230V1AO

LIVS36HP230V1CH LIVS36HP230V1CO 208~230V, 60HZ 36K NO COMPATIBLE MODELS

LIVO GEN3 UP TO 19 SEER

Indoor Model no. Outdoor Model no. Power Supply Capacity (btu) Compatible Indoor Compatible Outdoor

LIVV09HP230V1AH LIVV09HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 9K

NO COMPATIBLE MODELS

LIVV12HP230V1AH LIVV12HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 12K

LIVV18HP230V1AH LIVV18HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 18K

LIVV24HP230V1AH LIVV24HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 24K

LIVV30HP230V1AH LIVV30HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 30K

LIVV36HP230V1AH LIVV36HP230V1AO 208~230V, 60HZ 36K
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